1 one 11 eleven 30 thirty
2 two 12 twelve 40 forty
3 three 13 thirteen 50 fifty
4 four 14 fourteen 60 sixty
5 five 15 fifteen 70 seventy
6 six 16 sixteen 80 eighty
7 seven 17 seventeen 90 ninety
8 eight 18 eighteen 100 one hundred
9 nine 19 nineteen 1000 one thousand

−245 minus two hundred and forty-five
22 731 twenty-two thousand seven hundred and thirty-one

1 000 000 one million
56 000 000 fifty-six million

1 000 000 000 one billion [US usage, now universal]
7 000 000 000 seven billion [US usage, now universal]

1 000 000 000 000 one trillion [US usage, now universal]
3 000 000 000 000 three trillion [US usage, now universal]

Fractions [= Rational Numbers]

[...]

34 minus five thirty-fourths

1
5 one fifth 2 3

7 two and three sevenths

− 1
17 minus one seventeenth

Real Numbers

−0.067 minus nought point zero six seven
81.59 eighty-one point five nine

−2.3 · 106 minus two point three times ten to the six
[= −2 300 000 minus two million three hundred thousand]

4 · 10−3 four times ten to the minus three
[= 0.004 = 4/1000 four thousandths]
π [= 3.14159 . . .] pi [pronounced as ‘pie’]
e [= 2.71828 . . .] e [base of the natural logarithm]

Complex Numbers

i i
3 + 4i three plus four i
1− 2i one minus two i